## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

THE VERIFIED APPLICATION OF THE )
BRANDENBURG TELEPHONE COMPANY, INC. )
FOR A CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE )
AND NECESSITY TO CONSTRUCT A NEW ) CAMPARD CONSTRUCT AND CAMPARD CONSTRUCT AND CAMPARD CONSTRUCT AND CAMPARD CONSTRUCT OF CAMP

CASE NO. 93-357

## ORDER

On June 9, 1994, Brandenburg Telephone Company, Inc. ("Brandenburg") filed a motion for an extension of time until July 6, 1994 in which to respond to the Commission's May 10, 1994 Order.

After considering the motion and being otherwise sufficiently advised, the Commission HEREBY ORDERS that Brandenburg's motion is granted and its response to the Commission's May 10, 1994 Order is now due July 6, 1994.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 10th day of June, 1994.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

For the Commission

ATTEST:

Executive Director